

123

Supp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 1658/2025
In CRM (M) No. 666/2025
CrIM No. 1659/2025

Showkat Ali Dar through his wife

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Aabid Hamid, Adv.
with Ms. Iqra Lateef, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K through SHO PS PS Khag

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

31.10.2025

CrIM No. 1658/2025:

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the requirement of filing certified copy of Challan No. 70/2023 is dispensed with.

CRM (M) No. 666/2025:

Issue notice to the respondent.

Notice be sent to the respondent through Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy. AG. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the petition to Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy. AG.

Xerox copy of the entire challan be summoned from court below.

List no 12.12.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge