

|              |
|--------------|
| S. No.41     |
| Regular list |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**Through virtual mode**

CRM(M) 666/2025 CrIM(1659/2025)

**SHOWKAT ALI DAR TH.HIS WIFE**

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aabid Pandit, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.S.H.O PS  
KHAG(HOME)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nobahar Khan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Bikramjeet Singh, GA.

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**12.12.2025**

Ms. Nobahar Khan, Advocate appears vice Mr. Bikramjeet Singh, GA, on behalf of respondent. Reply/objections be filed by next date of hearing.

List on **27.12.2025.**

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**12.12.2025**

*"Hilal"*