

S. No. 35

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 666/2025

SHOWKAT ALI DAR TH.HIS WIFE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aabid Hamid Pandit, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K

TH.S.H.O PS KHAG(HOME)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

27.12.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment. Adjourned.

List on 11.03.2026.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

*Srinagar
27.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"*