

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 666/2025 CrIM(1659/2025)

SHOWKAT ALI DAR TH.HIS WIFE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aabid Hamid Pandit, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
TH.S.H.O PS KHAG(HOME)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

11.03.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondent.
2. List on 10.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

11.03.2026

"Adil Ismail"