

**Serial No. 16
REGULAR CAUSE
LIST**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 666/2025

Showkat Ali Dar Th. His Wife

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aabid Hamid Pandit, Advocate

Vs.

**Union Territory of J&K Th. S.H.O PS
Khag**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
10.04.2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted some time to argue the matter.

List on 17th April 2026, with a liberty to make mention.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
10.04.2026
"S.Nuzhat"**